## UNIVERSITY **SCHOOL OF EDUCATION**



V.P.O. Sahauran, Teh. Kharar, Distt. Mohali-140301 (Punjab) 12 Kms. from Chandigarh on Chandigarh-Mohali-Ropar Highway Ph.: 0160-5009665, 5009671, 5009675 • Fax: 0160-5009680

RBU/USE 24 33.6

Date 01/08/24

Memorandum of Understanding between Government College of Education, Sec-20 (Chandigarh) Rayat Bahra University (Mohali)

Under this agreement, the two parties hereby agree to do appropriate collaborations for research publications, project work, community engagements outreach programs and academic collaborations. The envisioned areas of cooperation and collaboration may be as follows:

1. To explore opportunities for students such as short/ long term mobility, summer / winter camps, participation in events, camps & more.

2. To identify opportunities for teacher training programmes, joint research programmes & explore joint collaborations.

3. Concession on higher educational programmes at Rayat Bahra University as per norms & policies.

4. To make teachers & students, aware of academics programmes, research, initiatives & educational resources of Rayat Bahra University for joint workshops, community engagement, conferences & co-publishing.

5. To identify other areas of possible interest & collaborations.

6. Both parties have been set free to include third party and other associates with mutual consent in the favour of the project.

7. The term of this MOU is two years or explicit termination by any party through written communication with 30 days notice period.

8. The MOU may be amended by both parties by mutual consent through exchange of written communication by designated competent authority as per rules & regulations. Nothing shall diminish the full autonomy of either party, nor will any constraints or financial obligations be imposed by either party upon the other in executing MOU, unless. otherwise mutually agreed to.

Signed By:

Rayat Bahra University

Mohali Date:

Seal:

Government College of Education Sec- 20, Chandigarh

Date:

Seal:

Approved by Vice Chancellor

RAYAT-BAHRA: THE LEADING PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL EDUCATION GROUP



## GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

SECTOR 20-D, CHANDIGARH

(Accredited 'A' by NAAC, Bangalore)

Ref No. GCE /20-D/CHD/2024/03-08-2034/3109 Dated 03-8-2034

Memorandum of Understanding between Government College of Education, Sector 20-D, Chandigarh Rayat Bahra University (Mohali)

Under this agreement, the two parties hereby agree to do appropriate collaborations for research publications, project work, community engagements outreach programs and academic collaborations. The envisioned areas of cooperation and collaboration may be as follows:

- 1. To explore opportunities for students such as short/ long term mobility, summer / winter camps, participation in events, camps & more.
- 2. To identify opportunities for teacher training programmes, joint research programmes & explore joint collaborations.
- 3. Concession on Higher Educational Programmes at Rayat Bahra University as per norms & policies.
- 4. To make teachers & students, aware of academics programmes, research, initiatives & educational resources of Rayat Bahra University for joint workshops, community engagement, conferences & co-publishing.
- 5. To identify other areas of possible interest & collaborations.
- 6. Both parties have been set free to include third party and other associates with mutual consent in the favour of the project.
- 7. The term of this MOU is three years or explicit termination by any party through written communication with 30 days notice period.
- 8. The MOU may be amended by both parties by mutual consent through exchange of written communication by designated competent authority as per rules & regulations. Nothing shall diminish the full autonomy of either party, nor will any constraints or financial obligations be imposed by either party upon the other in executing MOU, unless otherwise mutually agreed to.

Signed By:

Rayat Bahra University,

Mohali Date: Seal:

Government College of Education,

Sector 20-D, Chandigarh Principal,

Date: Govt. College of Education Sector 20-D, Chandigarh